
Product Description   
This is an acetate-based sealant with permanent elasticity 
and excellent adhesion to most silicate materials (aluminum, 
ceramics, glass, glazed surfaces, profiled glass, clinker and 
porcelain). It is also suitable for use in rooms where mold can
form. TP SealPro-S is antibacterial.

Properties
It prevents mold to form on silicone due to special admixture.

Does not slump in vertical joints.

Excellent adhesion to aluminum, ceramics, glass, glazed surfaces, profiled glass, clinker and porcelain.

Good mechanical properties.

Resistant to atmospheric effects, UV-light and ageing.

Resistant to various chemicals.

Not suitable for sealing tinned sheet.

Releases acetic acid during hardening.

Wide selection of colors.

Usage Area   
For sealing joints in rooms where mold can form (bathrooms and basements), for sealing silicate materials and less stressed joints, 
and for profiled glass mounting.

TP SEALPRO-S UNIVERSAL SANITARY SEALANT

280 ml Cartridge

280 ml Cartridge 

TP 9800

TP 9801

TP SEALPRO SANITARY (WHITE) 

TP SEALPRO SANITARY (TRANSPARENT)  

Item Number Size* Description  

*other packaging are available by agreement

TP SealPro-S
 (Universal Sanitary Silicone)



200

 

 

 

23°C/50% rel. humid

23°C/50% rel. humid

ISO 7390

 

Cured sealant

ISO 868 

ISO 8339 

ISO 8339 

ISO 8339 

ISO 37

ISO 37 

ISO 10563

 

Acetic acid silicone

By air humidity

paste

940 ± 10 kg/m³

20min.

3 mm/day

0 mm

+5°C to +40°C

10–20

0,30–0,50 MPa

< 0.4 MPa

150–250%

> 1,2 MPa

350%

> 10%

-40 °C to +150 °C

Characteristic

Basis 

Curing mechanism 

Appearance

Specific gravity 

Skin formation time 

Hardening time

Resistance to flow

Application temperature

Hardness Shore A 

Tensile Strength

Module E %100 

Elongation at break 

Tensile strength 

Elongation at break

Change in volume

Temperature resistance 



Application Details
Prior to use it is recommended to perform an adhesion test to verify adhesion 
of the sealant to the substrate.

The surface of the joint must be dry, hard, clean, dust and fat free. 
Remove all separated and badly attached pieces.

If you want joints to look nice tape the edges with a masking tape.

Cut the cartridge at the top and screw on the nozzle, which has to be cut 
according to the width of the joint and placed in the gun. During work 
interruption release the handle on the gun and pull the piston back.

The sealant should be applied as evenly as possible.

At the end, use a smoothing tool - smoothing instrument, or a smoothing 
agent soaped finger to level the sealant before the skin starts to form. It is 
very important to press the sealant well against the surface to be sealed.

Remove the masking tape before the sealant starts to harden.

Admixture against mold formation washes away with water. Anti-mold effect can be extended by drying the joints and aerate the room well.

Fresh sealant and tools can be cleaned with the cleaner, hardened sealant should be removed mechanically first and then with a 
cleaner for hardened silicone.

Storage 
12 months in a dry and cold place under 25°C in originally closed packaging.

WARNING  
Instructions contained in this document are based on our research and experience, however, due to specific conditions and working 
methods we recommend that you perform preliminary tests prior to any application of our products.

 

6

8

10

12

6

8.3

8

6.2

4.7

10

5.0

3.7

3.0

12

4.2

3.1

2.5

2.1

Joint depth (mm) Joint width (mm)

The table shows how many linear meters of joints 
we can seal with one 300 ml cartridge relative to 
the width and depth of the joint.


