# TP SEALPRO-S UNIVERSAL SANITARY SEALANT

#### Product Description

This is an acetate-based sealant with permanent elasticity and excellent adhesion to most silicate materials (aluminum, ceramics, glass, glazed surfaces, profiled glass, clinker and porcelain). It is also suitable for use in rooms where mold can form. TP SealPro-S is antibacterial.

Item Number	Description	Size*	
TP 9800	TP SEALPRO SANITARY (WHITE)	280 ml Cartridge	
TP 9801	TP SEALPRO SANITARY (TRANSPARENT)	280 ml Cartridge	

\*other packaging are available by agreement

## Properties

- It prevents mold to form on silicone due to special admixture.
- Does not slump in vertical joints.
- Excellent adhesion to aluminum, ceramics, glass, glazed surfaces, profiled glass, clinker and porcelain.
- Good mechanical properties.
- Resistant to atmospheric effects, UV-light and ageing.
- Resistant to various chemicals.
- Not suitable for sealing tinned sheet.
- Releases acetic acid during hardening.
- Wide selection of colors.



TP SealPro-S (Universal Sanitary Silicone)

## Usage Area

For sealing joints in rooms where mold can form (bathrooms and basements), for sealing silicate materials and less stressed joints, and for profiled glass mounting.

# ■ Characteristic

Basis		Acetic acid silicone	
Curing mechanism		By air humidity	
Appearance		paste	
Specific gravity		940 ± 10 kg/m³	
Skin formation time	23°C/50% rel. humid	20min.	
Hardening time	23°C/50% rel. humid	3 mm/day	
Resistance to flow	ISO 7390	0 mm	
Application temperature		+5°C to +40°C	
	Cured sealant		
Hardness Shore A	ISO 868	10–20	
Tensile Strength	ISO 8339	0,30-0,50 MPa	
Module E %100	ISO 8339	< 0.4 MPa	
Elongation at break	ISO 8339	150–250%	
Tensile strength	ISO 37	> 1,2 MPa	
Elongation at break	ISO 37	350%	
Change in volume	ISO 10563	> 10%	
Temperature resistance		-40 °C to +150 °C	

### Application Details

Prior to use it is recommended to perform an adhesion test to verify adhesion of the sealant to the substrate.

- The surface of the joint must be dry, hard, clean, dust and fat free. Remove all separated and badly attached pieces.
- If you want joints to look nice tape the edges with a masking tape.
- Cut the cartridge at the top and screw on the nozzle, which has to be cut according to the width of the joint and placed in the gun. During work interruption release the handle on the gun and pull the piston back.
- The sealant should be applied as evenly as possible.
- At the end, use a smoothing tool smoothing instrument, or a smoothing agent soaped finger to level the sealant before the skin starts to form. It is very important to press the sealant well against the surface to be sealed.
- Remove the masking tape before the sealant starts to harden.
- Admixture against mold formation washes away with water. Anti-mold effect can be extended by drying the joints and aerate the room well.
- Fresh sealant and tools can be cleaned with the cleaner, hardened sealant should be removed mechanically first and then with a cleaner for hardened silicone.

# Storage

12 months in a dry and cold place under 25°C in originally closed packaging.

#### WARNING

Instructions contained in this document are based on our research and experience, however, due to specific conditions and working methods we recommend that you perform preliminary tests prior to any application of our products.

Joint depth (mm)	Joint width (mm)			
	6	8	10	12
6	8.3	6.2	5.0	4.2
8		4.7	3.7	3.1
10			3.0	2.5
12				2.1

The table shows how many linear meters of joints we can seal with one 300 ml cartridge relative to the width and depth of the joint.